Form PTO-1594 [2-	- 05 - 2001 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1907149		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Silicon Valley Bank	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Street Address: 29 Laing Avenue		
General Partnership Limited Partnershi			
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship		
Other Financial Institution	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No ☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: November 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
1,838,388; 2,402,288; 2,338,943			
Additional nu	umber(s) attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Charles Vorndran, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Enclosed		
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 5200	8. Deposit account number:		
oute ozer			
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street NE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Atlanta State GA Zip: 3030	08		
20000052 1838388	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
40.00/00			
Statement and signature.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge and benef, the fact the original document.	1 1 1/2/01		
Ref: 12/04/2001 DBYRNE 0011042000 01507 Name/Number: 1838368	faller Volume		
04 \$30,00 CR ₂₀	30.00 CR Signature		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioned			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MICROFIELD GRAPHICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon ("MICROFIELD"), has heretofore, by Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 1997, granted a security interest in the United States trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on SCHEDULE I annexed hereto ("the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all proceeds thereof to Silicon Valley Bank, a California banking association, (hereinafter "RELEASOR");

WHEREAS, GREENSTEEL, INC. ("RELEASEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 29 Laing Avenue, Dixonville, Pennsylvania 15734, has acquired the Marks by Assignment of Trademarks recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 09, 2000 at reel 2191, frame 0897;

WHEREAS, MICROFIELD has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to RELEASOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to RELEASOR by MICROFIELD in the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE I hereto, which security interest was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 1997, at Reel 1553, Frame 0723, and hereby consents that the assignment of security interests by MICROFIELD in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE I hereto, and assigns any interest RELEASOR may have in the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE I to RELEASEE.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Naunc Title:

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS BY SILICON VALLEY BANK IN FAVOR OF GREENSTEEL, INC.

SCHEDULE I

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SOFTBOARD	1,838,388	May 31, 1994
SEE WHAT I'M SAYING	2,402,288	November 7, 2000
GROUP DESKTOP	2.338.943	April 4, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0458